
\\fileserver\police\wwiley\staffing connection signoff.docx 

 

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH 

2016-2017 AMENDMENT TO SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD AGREEMENT 

 

 WHEREAS,  Action Labor Management, LLC, d/b/a/ Staffing Connection 

(“CONTRACTOR”) has entered into an agreement to provide school crossing guard services to the 

City of Hallandale Beach (“CITY”) and  

 WHEREAS, by Commission action on August 1, 2006, the parties’ original agreement 

may be renewed provided the renewal cost remains reasonable as recommended by the Chief of 

Police, and  

 WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has agreed to renew the agreement until August 1, 2016, 

with no increase in cost to the City. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

1. CONTRACTOR will provide CITY with School Crossing Guard services as set forth 

in the parties’ existing agreement beginning on August 1, 2016, and until August 1, 

2017. However, the number of crossing guards will be reduced from ten (10) to six 

(6) because of the consolidation of Hallandale Elementary and Gulfstream Middle 

School into Gulfstream Academy of Hallandale Beach K-8. 

2. All terms and conditions of the existing agreement are ratified and remain in full 

force and effect unless in conflict with the terms of this amendment. 

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement on the 

respective dates under each signature: CITY through its authorization to execute same by 

Commission action on August 1, 2006, signing by and through its City Manager, duly authorized to 

execute same, and CONTRACTOR signing by and through its President duly authorized to 

execute same. 

 

ATTEST:     CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH 

 

__________________________ By____________________________(Date_______________) 

CITY CLERK                   Daniel A. Rosemond, City Manager 
 

 
 
Approved as to legal sufficiency and form by 
CITY ATTORNEY 
 
 
—————————————— 
Lynn Whitfield, CITY ATTORNEY 
 

file://///fileserver/police/wwiley/staffing


\\fileserver\police\wwiley\staffing connection signoff.docx 

 

 

ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR, ACTION LABOR MANAGEMENT, LLC, 
      D/B/A/ STAFFING CONNECTION 
 
 
 
__________________________  By___________________________________ 
Secretary           Karen Hoover, President 
 
 
 
(Corporate Seal) 
 
 
 
____________ day of _______________________, 20_________. 
 
 
(If not incorporated sign below.) 
 
 
      CONTRACTOR 
 
WITNESS:      ______________________________________ 
      (President or Vice President) 
 
__________________________ 
(Print Name) 
 
 
 
__________________________ 
(Print Name) 
 
 
 
NOTARY SEAL- 
 

file://///fileserver/police/wwiley/staffing

